Form No.：TRA-B-0108  Ver.:1.1
DEGSON HEAVY DUTY CONNECTORS
Product  Introduction
Product  Selection
Product Application
Function
Introduction Selection Application
Application for Signal, Power, Data, Pneumatic Transmission

Naming Rule of Inserts
Introduction Selection Application
How to Order
Custom Product
(M/F) - Screw Terminal, (MC/FC) - M/F Crimp Terminal
             (MS/FS) - Spring Cage Term., (MP/FP) - Push-In
DA (250V, 16A) - 004/010/016/032, Slim Inserts        (3/4/10/16/32 contacts)
DD (250V, 16A) - 008/015/025/040, Ultra HD Inserts (7/8/15/25/40/50/64/80/128)
                          - 050/064/080/128
DDD (250V, 10A) - 024/042/072/108/144/216, Ultra HD, B-series (24/42/72/108/144/216)
DE   (500V, 16A)  - 006/010/016/024/032/048, Standard
DEE (500V, 16A)  - 010/018/032/046/064/092, HD Insert,
DQ   (830V/500V, 40A/16A)  - 002/005/007/008/ Compact Series, High Voltage
DQV (400V, 40A)  - 002, Compact Series, High Voltage
Naming Rule of Hoods
Introduction Selection Application
Plastic Cover
Metal Cover
2g - double locking points
4g - 4 locking points
1L - 1 locking lever
2L - 2 locking lever
TE - Top Entry
TEH - Top Entry High Cage
SE - Side Entry
SEH - Side Entry High Cage
BK - Bulk Head Mounting
SF - Surface Mounting
SFH - Surface Mounting High Cage
CCT - Cable to Cable
CCTH - Cable to Cable High Cage
How to select
Inserts
3、Current: Operating Current?
4、Connection type: Screw, Spring,Crimp, Optical Fiber…
Hoods
Accessories
Selection Handbook
Introduction Selection Application
1、Poles: How many lines of transmission
2、Voltage: Operating Voltage?
5、Wire: What are the wire gauges, how many wires?
6、Cable: How about the cable entry and how to maintain it?
7、Housing: What is the operating environment？
8  How is the installation made? How the wire routed？
9、Individual demand: Recommend the suitable products
according to the customer requirements. (e.g. cover, etc..)